

Brussels, 21 January 2019

## **KBC** to call Additional Tier-1 (AT1) securities it issued in 2014

On 19 March 2019, KBC will call the Additional Tier-1 (AT1) instrument (ISIN:BE0002463389) it issued in 2014. The European Central Bank (ECB) has granted KBC permission to call this instrument, which has a nominal value of 1.4 billion euros, and at the same time to call the subordinated inter-company loan of the same amount that KBC Group NV granted to KBC Bank NV.

**Johan Thijs, KBC Group CEO,** commented on the decision to exercise the call option as follows: 'Following the pre-financing operation of 1 billion euros in Additional Tier-1 instruments that were issued in 2018 as part of our regular capital management activities, we are now announcing that the AT1 instrument we issued in 2014 will be called on 19 March 2019. KBC is one of the best capitalised and well-positioned financial institutions in Europe. Our common equity ratio under the Danish Compromise came to 16.0% fully loaded at the end of September 2018, well above the minimum capital requirement of 10.6% set by the competent supervisors.'

## For more information, please contact:

Kurt De Baenst, General Manager, Investor Relations, KBC Group Tel +32 2 429 35 73 - E-mail: <u>kurt.debaenst@kbc.be</u>

Viviane Huybrecht, General Manager, Corporate Communication/Spokesperson, KBC Group Tel +32 2 429 85 45 - E-mail: <u>pressofficekbc@kbc.be</u>

## Note for the editor

On <u>13 March 2014</u> and following a successful investor roadshow throughout Europe and Asia, KBC Group NV issued 1.4 billion euros in non-dilutive, CRD IV-compliant Additional Tier-1 (AT1) securities callable from year five onwards. At the time, there was considerable interest in the issue, which was five times oversubscribed and was placed with institutional and high-net-worth investors spread across Europe and Asia.

\* This news item contains information that is subject to the transparency regulations for listed companies.

KBC Group NV Havenlaan 2 – 1080 Brussels Viviane Huybrecht General Manager of Corporate Communication KBC Group Spokesperson Tel.: + 32 2 429 85 45

Press Office Tel.: + 32 2 429 65 01 (Stef Leunens) Tel.: + 32 2 429 29 15 (Ilse De Muyer) E-mail: pressofficekbc@kbc.be

Check this document's authenticity at www.kbc.com/en/authenticity

KBC press releases are available at <u>www.kbc.com</u> Follow us on <u>www.twitter.com/kbc\_group</u>

Stay up-to-date on all innovative solutions at <u>www.kbc.com/innovation.</u>